

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

DEAN DYESS,

Petitioner,

CASE NO.: SC07-1741

LT Case No.: 4D06-1486

-vs-

**JORDAN FIELDS, as Personal
Representative of the Estate of
CHRISTOPHER JONES,**

Respondent.

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE,
THE AMERICAN MOTORCYCLIST ASSOCIATION
SUPPORTING PETITIONER, DEAN DYESS**

**Timothy J. Owens
Christensen Christensen Donchatz
Kettlewell & Owens, LLP
100 East Campus View Blvd.
Suite 360
Columbus, Ohio 43235
Phone: 614.486.8683
Fax: 614.396.0130**

**Attorney for Amicus Curiae,
The American Motorcyclist Association**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
INTEREST OF THE AMA	2
ARGUMENT	5
I. Parents Recognized Legal Authority In Raising Their Children Mandate That They Should Be Allowed To Waive Their Children’s Right To Sue In Consideration Of Their Being Able To Participate In Voluntary Recreational Activity.....	5
II. Public Policy Considerations Support The Enforcement Of Exculpatory Agreements Executed By Parents On Behalf Of Their Children	7
III. Conclusion.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Meyer v. Nebraska (1923), 262 U.S. 390, 43 S.Ct. 625, 67 L.Ed. 1041,6

Santosky v. Kramer (1982), 455 U.S. 745, 102 S.Ct. 1388, 71 L.Ed.2d 599
.....1,6

Zivich v. Mentor Soccer Club, Inc., 82 Ohio St. 3d 367, 696 N.E.2d 201, 207
.....5,6,7

Treatises

King, Exculpatory Agreements for Volunteers in Youth Activities-The
Alternative to “Nerf” Tiddlywinks (1992), 53 Ohio St.L.J. 6839
